04-04-2003

LO DEDADTAENT	OF OOM #EDOC
J.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
ILS Patent and	Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 10241  Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  CR/PL, L.L.C.  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Association Limited Partnership	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Crane Plumbing LLC  Internal  Address: Street Address: 1235 Hartrey Avenue
Corporation-State  Other Delaware Limited Liability Company  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Evanston State: IL Zip: 60202  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: 10/26/2001	Corporation-State  Other Delaware Limited Liability Company  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?  Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)   Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2151790; 1650700; 998950; 1139443
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Lawrence A. Swain	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:Shughart Thomson & Kilroy, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_115.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:9225 Indian Creek Parkway Suite 1100	8. Deposit account number:
City: Overland Park State: KS Zip:66210  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.  Lawrence A. Swain  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  3 2 2 7 0 3  Date	

04/03/2003 EC00PER 00000136 2151790

Form **PTO**\*1594

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 0P 75.00 0P

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002706 FRAME: 0227

## State of Delaware

## Office of the Secretary of State PAGE

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CR/PL, L.L.C.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CR/PL, L.L.C." TO "CRANE PLUMBING LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Warriet Smith Windson Socretary of State

2652168 8100

010563381

AUTEENTICATION: 1435601

ATE: 11-05-01 TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002706 FRAME: 0228** 

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 11/07/2001 010563361 - 2652168

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF CR/PL, L.L.C.

CR/PL, L.L.C. (hereinafter called the "company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is CR/PL, L.L.C.
- The certificate of formation of the company is hereby amended by striking out Article One thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article One the following new Article One:

"The name of the limited liability company is Crane Plumbing LLC"

Executed on this 26 day of October, 2001.

Reed L. Beidler, Authorized Person

PALXXXXI.1.24006/47/du name change.opd.

RECORDED: 04/02/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002706 FRAME: 0229